west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep. wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

Coy G &
R Thursday, September 30, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
60 WALNUT AVE. SUITE 190
CLARK, NJ 07066

Re: Permit approval for |
47-073-01263-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name:
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-01263-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 9/30/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/01/2021



41-013-012632F

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1.

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in

or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

10/01/2021
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WW-4B 1) Date April 5 , 2021
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. ElaBradfield #1
3)API Well No. 47-ums - 01263

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1,000' watershed Sugar Creek
District Lafayette County Pleasants Quadrangle Ben's Run
6) Well operator Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. 7)Designated Agent Randy Broda
Cairo, WV 26337 Cairo, WV 26337
8) O0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
name Derek M. Haught Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
Address P.O. Box 85 Address 3570 Shields Hill Road
Smithville, WV 26178 Cairo, WV 26337

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
1. Swab 5 1/2, run 2" tubing to 4,100', spot gel to 3,600'".
2. Pull tubing to 3,600', spot 100' cement plug, displace with gel.
3. Displace with gel to leave top of gel at 1,000', and 900-1,000' continue plug,
pull tubing out of h{ole. ——
4.Cut51/2at835 - spot 100" cement plug, displace with gel.
5. Pull 5 1/2 with cement plug at 0-200 feet.

6. Set 7" monument with API# welded on it 3' high.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hour S BEEWES permitted
work can commence. Office of Oil and G

MAY 0 3 2071
Work order approved by inspector DM%W Date,,, ,ﬂB/ZfI -

Environmental ®rotaeiios,

10/01/2021
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“1',5 -. . 4N-013%~01267 9
L]
*January 12,1982
“W Revised -- June 23/82
Iv-35 v E\J& _ Date Revised --
(Rev 8-81) wenar:r 0
JUN - -9 1983 §inir. n‘f }Em Eugmm . —
o SO ' @qurimnd of Qlines = Famn _ELfa Bradfield
om&.gAsN&“\Er Oil und Gas Brviston  FPL No- 7 - 073 - 1268
DEPT. OF e
WELL OPERATOR'S. REFORT
oF - .
" DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE .-
? : L
WELL TYPE {1 X Gas X _/ fiquidmjectim A/‘Wast_enisposal__/ .
: ézﬁ; o7 ' exground Storage / Deep / shallow /)
: 'mmcﬂ n@aﬁmzl ’mo . atershed -« " Suoas ' Croebr: iy .
.. Distxicts - Lafayette camqr__mam__omme_mm.__—
Ridgewood Resources, Inc. A .
'ADDR*SS_P_o.__q_;J_iL_mn.__M_ﬁLll—-e— _ (hgi.ng{:*" Used in | Ieft. |Foir o
DESIGNATED AGENT  David Cfovis . |Tubing |Drillinglin Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 288, Patkersbura, WV 26101 |size .
120-16
SURFACE. W_M&m____&ﬂm_l__k.—— ‘locopde o} L 1
~ |13-107 : ,
- ' 19-5/8. , ‘ e
. mmswduﬂﬂ___ 8-5/8 .. 1095,! 1095.' | 320 sSx's
OE::'; GRS INSPECTOR JOR W,‘;@m_&m& g - L : .
= m“‘dm"“""‘ oy 5 /2. | 4133 | 41330 | 451 xS
PERMIT ISSUED _ .. 7-94-81 Y ] ] : .
DRILLING COMMENCED 8-24-81 3 _
DRILLING COMPLETED ____ 8-30-81 5 ]
IF APPLICAHIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON ..

CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING QR ~° = =}Diners

GROLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Devondan Shafe '~ Deptﬁ_mm_';fee“-

Dept:hofcmpletedwen gglz feerl: Rotar.y xx__/ Cable Tools
Water strata aepth-ﬁ"nash Gt fdety - Salt o o3 EOBE T T s

Cba.l seam depths: s T ) Is coal.bei.ng mined in the area? No
brm FLOW DATA | : " - BERE

#<Producing formation _Devegéan Shate Pax zone depth 3630-4085. feet

Gas. Initia]. open.,ﬂow .100. Mcf/a . 0il: :mit:ml open ﬁw___wgléyd

- I-‘inalcpen“ﬂ.ow @ mcf/a _' mm ‘open flow__ Office o-mm;aa«

. “"" ‘(If.apphcab‘lq due to- mlh:pte aawletwn-—) St e ..\f WV\W 'm

LR Sewﬂ.ptodudng fmﬁm RS ey W'{mﬂ.m Envuronmenta Tolgctior
" ynitial open’ ﬂ“.od - Bbl/d
= I-‘.inal Q,en Bloa

v\. Tevg. tae

Coartn vl Craadiinr psiq(mface measxemt) afhﬂl’ =~ _Thours S“"t 1"



Ty 1.

(PEVERSE) | 4 ol3- 01203 P
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INIERVALS, FRACIURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Selec-twoty perforated 23 holes Mom 4085' -- 0.'K.B.
Acidized perforations with 1000 gals. HCL § 196 000 SCF ~2' Clean up well, then
frac with 1 304 000 scf Ny at 55 000 Acﬁlm.

- WELL 10G

. : REMARKS
RMATION -COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Incl udmg:lndxcatamofmfr
Fo . and salt wate.r, coal, oil and -

Unconsolidated Graved § Sand . 0.

Pittsbiurgh Coal 275. -
Carnoll Sand 308. _ -
Monongahd:nihdz 33§. : - a
Minshatl S : .. . 806, L

Murphy Sand . - 1017, i MWM ‘“’-‘3"‘""“
Finst Cow Run Sand . 1221, V) ’ ’
Seeond Cow Run Sand 1338. T
Second Salt Sand . 1484. . . &
Ravencliff Formation ? 1618. ] .
Third Salt Sand ' T 1794, . . -

' - 820.

' "‘Bl'mg Lime 1L3T4'. - 1928. . , :
Big Injun Sand : 1978, 2128. Wet
Weir Sand 21917. 2269. . Tight
Berea Sand - 2480. -2487. ] 0&k
Gantz - 2488.. . 2502. L ‘

30" Sand - 2757, 2764.° . Tight
Goadon Sand Mmﬂ@"fﬂ 2:875.. 290§. 0it
Total Depth:
L. &8n
.-/-‘ ’ . ) - .
1730 : o . : B .

.
o

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

o " MAY 0 3.2021

(Attach separate sheets as nacessary) '
. - - . ’ . : WV Depantment ol

 RIDGEWOOD RESOURCES; INC. - Eironmental Protector

Bys Lot i A7 [DikEing § Phidiiction Su

bates. jMay 19 1983 "REVISED”

"The term 'log' or 'well log’ shall mean a aystmtsc

Faba21.3 (V2 nmnnd AP AT Lavenndlane  Snatuddan

l " 10/01/2021

'lﬁote. Regulatwn 2.02(1) mmdea as fouwa: ’ e fels LE
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DRAWING NO. __’
scaLg L =Soo”

MINIMUN DESREE OF
Accuncv_.zfaﬁ.
PROVEN SOURCE OF

SLEvATION.£2 co33  [(SionED)

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HERESY CEATIFY
THAT THID PLAT 18 CORRICT TO T™E
SEST OF MY KNOWLEDSE AND SELIEF AND &

SHOWS ALL THE INPORMATION REQUIRED i - £30
OY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED & SIATE OF

AND PRESCRIBED BY THE OEPARTMENT or:
4'2; kX

NINES. W @
ROE e LLS. 52

(+)0ENOTES LOCATION OF

WELL ON UNITED SYATES
TOPOSRAMHIC MAPS

PORM Iv-g
(s-7e

WELL TYPE: OIL 2 0AS._<LIQUID INJECTION —_ WASTE OISPOSAL .
{iF°eAB®, PRODUCTION . STORASE . DEEP . SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION 020 wATER SMED_SYGC AR ceesa ——ffive-otSiand f3a:
DISTRICY L AL AYVE 77 COUNTY ZAa.Son

OATR L UEy o 2 19 ZL
OPERATOR'S wgLL %O ./
AP\ WELL NO. .
-_273. /¢ 3
= STA COUNTY PERALY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Olt. AND GAS Division

RECEIVED

SURPACE OWNER X342

STINVL ATE
FORMATION

QUADRANSLE BEENS Ru~v 7 5 K

/7
OiL. ® SAS ROYALTY Owga £.8< >
PROPOSED WONK: DRILL 2S_ CONYERT.__ORILL DEEPER

-

ACREASE . WL\YL 03 242

LEASE ACREMSE
LEASE NO.

erg of
——REDRILL .__sRacTuRE UK Departlrr‘;r:‘emion
«ZIPLUS oFF OLD PORMATION __PERFORAYE mgw Environmenta N
~— OTHER PHYBICAL CHANGE 1N WELL (SPECIPY)

TARGEY rFORwMATION

ADORESS

PLUS AND ABANDON ___cLEAR OUT AND u:::o?;" , 4”61
EsTIma w g0
WELL o2 nATOR L AN Pengiyy Lo DISISNATED ASENT . Do < Zove: 1@’@
—P.0.  Ror 29 —P 0. Rz 288

/2021

-
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41 -015~ 01265 P
WW-4A 1) Date: #DF / 5 RO

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Elia Bradfield #1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 01263

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Please see attached list. Name n/a
Address Address
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name n/a
Address
(c) Name Name nia
Address Address
6) Inspector Derek M. Haught (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0. Box 85 Name nla
Smithville, WV 26178 Address

Telephone 304-206-7613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all,

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Jay-Bee Oll & Gas, Inc.

3 (‘ L
Kim Swiger k. DALY
T oo v,

F
.OTéF“I“’fEFéI%BVIil'?G!Nm ts: Permitting Agent
STATE O ! :
Dan L. Shearer ddress 3570 Shields Hill Road
United Bﬂﬂ; 5 Cairo, WV 26337
L ont
*'i?o?grm WV 2650% elephone 304-628-3111

My Commisslon Explraa dJan. 10 2022}

vty 50

ﬁcnbed and sworn before me this __Lp day of thru | 202l

0114.5&:7 e Notary Public

Momm@ﬁbn Expires &) {10 ,'2,0'2.2_

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone numbegRBERWELt of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parti,?q.f i theomormal ‘eourse of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of. oﬂﬁ}f
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov. m‘v I{fl'g ¢l

Environmental Protatiian



WW-4A Additional Information — APl #47-07301263 — Ella Bradfield #1

Surface & Coal Owners - Lafayette District, Pleasants County, WV

Tax Map/Parcel Name Address % of ownership
4/1 John P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs P.O. Box 551, St. Marys, WV 26170 100%
4/8 WM Higgins Estate 579 Oak Grove Road, Waverly, WV 26184 100%
4/9 WM Higgins Estate 579 Oak Grove Road, Waverly, WV 26184 100%
4/10 C. H. Higgins 579 Oak Grove Road, Waverly, WV 26184 100%
4/11 C. H. Higgins 579 Oak Grove Road, Waverly, WV 26184 100%
4/12.1 Matthew F. Smith 1817 Federal Ridge Road, St. Marys, WV 26170 100%

2 o
s2 § §
5o X 8z
2§ = o8
23 2 s3
83 o 2av
e = %

d VLA - Loy



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

1817 Federal Ridge Road
ciis St Marys, WV 26170

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN

Sea Reverse lorinstructions

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Bl Domestic Mail Only
LM
—
)
Ly
=u]
n
o [JRetum Receipt (hardcopy) $ 1T
um
3 | CIRetun Receipt {electronic) L] L Postmark
3 | [ Centified Mall Restricted Delivery s }g-% Here
[ | [JAdult Signature Required $
O | [ AdunSig Restricted Delivery §
=] Postage %1 -40
oS
e 04/22/2021
s
0 Sentl6o———8M
g T Matthew F. Smith = -
r\.

5gL8 2290 0000 5285 5132

Domestic Mail Only
Have 9:' 2605 T 1) |j
(Yl AR W9 L o) B

Cortified Mall Fee $3, &0 0Bes
%xlm Sarvices & Fees (check box, add fui%é%giau} 07
Bmwmm S —

Retumn Raceipt {electronic) H] . ik
[ Cortiiod Ml Resricted Devery § __S0a 1001 g
[ Adult Signature Recuired s_$0.00
)Qmszg\mmmdmms
Postage $1 .40
T TLL 5 04/22/2021
s
™ C. H. Higgins )
sieats - 579 Oak Grove Road
s Waverly, WV 26184

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02:000-8047 See Reverse for Instructions

Zila Brad fled #1
o47- 073-013 6>

2018 2290 0000 5285 5149

20L& 2290 0000 5285 5LEs

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.Lsps.com -
et fUeBRTA 1 LIS E

¥ 4 Vs L=

0gas

07

Postmark
Here

04/22/2021

Ser——_ _

oM & Mrs. John P. Riggs
" P.0. Box 551
G St Marys, WV 26170

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSH 7530-02-000-0047

See Reverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
Ford

{ B
12

Ry ’; .
Cortied Mall Fos 53 « GLI

e 0888
s $2.85 07
Et}r:::‘vlcas &Foes MMTMW
o Receipt (electronic) $ ilj.ﬁf] Postmark
Dm iy & 3000 | “Hile
] Adutt Signature Required s_ 000
(] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage 1 .40
04/22/2021

Sent Tn — ==—n==

s Estate of W. M. HigQins ---remmmsemmseammsmssmmmameom s
579 Oak Grove Road
@i, Waverly, WV 26184

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000 2047

See Reverse for Instructions

RECENEL&
Office of Ol an« Gar

MAY 0 3 2071

WV Deparman: o:
Environmenta| Protscuar,

10/01/2021
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Ww-9 -
(5/16) API Number 47 - 073 i
Operator's Well No._&lla Bradtield #1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. QP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) Sugar Creek Quadrangle Ben's Run
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | I No .
ill a pi D . WELL EEFLUILT Wit Be cowTam €D
Will a pit be used? Yes No |V )?:*Tnuts UYL DiSees at CFF SrTE,
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes I | No l | If so, what mL?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
poreErEp DI 4,/8/21
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
®  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-09721 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain Using Contract Haulers (API# 47-085-05151)
A
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yesroenttifuge-Dryng Shaker System for 1op Hote & Hortzontatsection—
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air-freshwater, oil based, ete. # orizon ‘%

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. v/ 4
Additives to be used in drilling medium? _Berite; ABS MUL/VTS, Bentons080, CACL2, CalCarb, FLR, Lime:Multifiber, Permaseal, Nut Plug 1/4

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfil

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Meadowfil/Permit 101219WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible i

the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are signiﬁcanu'gpendties f‘or%

submitting false information, inclugding the possibility of fine or imprisonment. :, Z -

. o Lo

r '.Jﬂt » Wip £

Company Official Signature W M ‘aasgémgg

Company Official (Typed Name) Kim Swiger 0 IE.': WEE g%
=4 [

Company Official Title Permitting Agent EES E::;;'E-g

88

g =g

3

=

RE )
Subscribed and sworn before me this Lg day otﬁ{x—. \ , 20 chégfd“r
35
Naw L AT Notary Pijbii
> MAF 0 3 20,

My commission elpires __Q_\_L;Q ! 20012 .

En\’fl’onm

ePanment gy
entaj Pro:Ec‘iinr»



AN ~01B-012 620

Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No. Ella g/df Aéld# /

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 21.6 Prevegetation pH 6.8

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto cormrect to pH 6.8

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch__Hay 20 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 KY Bluegrass 20
Field Bloomgrass 40 Creeping Red Fescue 30
Sudangrass 40 Perennial Ryegrass 10
Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: meé % #ﬂ?ﬂ'

Comments:

Title:_ Qil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? X )Yes

Date:_4/8/21 RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gax
( )No
MAY 0 3 202

WV Department o;

Environmenta) ,ﬂjm“wz 021
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4707301263 ¢

WWwW.-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

arr, 047-073-01263 WELL No.: #1
rarM Name: N2 Bradfield

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NamE: JaY-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
county: Pleasants pistrict: -afayette

QuabraNGLE: BEN'S Run
SURFACE OWNER: Multiple Owners - See Attached

ROYALTY owner: Multiple Owners - See Attached

uT™ Gps NorTHING: #360485.10 (ioag’)
uT™ Gps EasTiNG: 491818.66 GPS ELEVATION: 99465

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential

eal-Time P e RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. .
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledgeand RAY 3 207
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. WV Departmanto?
) Environmental Protaction
AT Prelessonnl Sonveyor #7068 __ 4//i2/a/
Signature | Title ‘Daté
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Kim Snger " Permitting Agent /Landman
Jayv-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

April 22, 2021

WVDEP

Office of Oil and Gas
Atin: Cragin Blevins
301 57t Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Ella Bradfield #1
API# 47-073-01263
Dear Mr. Blevins:

Enclosed please find “Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well” for the
Ella Bradfield #1 well, API# 047-073-01263 for your review.

Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me either by
email at kswiger@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-916-2252.

Sincerely,
Kim Swiger
Permitting Agent/Landman
Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
Enclosure
MAY 0 3 2021

WV Department oi
Environmental Protecton

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. P.O. Box 380, Bridgeport, WV 26330~Phone 304-933-3878~Fax 304-933-3879

10/01/2021



9/30/21, 2:00 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-073-01263)

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit (API: 47-073-01263)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Thu, Sep 30, 2021 at 2:00 PM
To: Natalie Haddix <nhaddix@jaybeeoil.com>, Derek Haught <derek.m.haught@wv.gov>, J Scott Rodeheaver
<j.scott.rodeheaver@wv.gov>, "vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us" <vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us>

| have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number ”1”, API (47-073-01263). This will serve as your copy.

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.
Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

2 attachments

E IR-8 Blank.pdf
179K

E 47-073-01263 - Copy.pdf
3406K

10/01/2021

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-6191613054159452426%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-3781223178... 1/1


mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
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